

Special Case(POCSO)-62 of 2025(CIS-47 of 2025)
CNR NO-WBBB050010182025

Order No.03

11.02.2026

Out of five accused persons on c.b. four are present by filing his hazira and one accused namely Sanju Sk is absent by filing petition u/s 317 of Cr.p.c..

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Rupali Khatun and Mayarani Bibi are present before the court for adduce evidence.

Both are examined in full as **P.W-02** and **P.W-03** respectively and cross-examination is declined by the Ld.Defence Counsel and discharged.

To 20-02-2026 for evidence of the rest.

To 21-02-2026 for evidence of the rest.

Ld. Special P.P. to take steps accordingly.

Accused are as before.

Sd/

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885