

Spl(POCSO) -62/ 2025 (CIS-47/2025)
CNR NO WBBB05-001018-2025

Order No.07

16.04.2026.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of five accused on court bail, four persons namely Mamla Sk, Sanju Sk, Atina Bibi and Hena Bibi are present today by filing hazira.

One accused person namely Munna Sk is absent today.

Ld.Lawyer for the absentee filed a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C to represent him in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present. Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is present.

To 16-05-2026 for evidence of the rest.

Accused as before.

sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885